## 501788356 01/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NILENDU G. JANI	03/10/2009
PAUL ORSAK	03/10/2009
BRIAN TREAT	03/10/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZMS TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	1603 LBJ Freeway, Suite 850	
City:	Farmers Branch	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13032774

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464 Phone: 9724790462

Email: PATENTS@DALPAT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. WALKER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZMST-30618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Walker

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZMS30618 ASSMT EXE#page1.tif source=ZMS30618 ASSMT EXE#page2.tif source=ZMS30618 ASSMT EXE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027543 FRAME: 0497

.40.00 13032<u>7</u>

501788356

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Nilendu G. Jani, Paul Orsak and Brian Treat, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## TRANSMODAL AND LOGISTICS SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was:

Filed: July 30, 2008 Application No.: 12/183,039

WHEREAS, ZMS TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 12655 North Central Expressway, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75243 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the application for Letters Patent.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country, and the Letters Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I/WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application if any there be) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I/WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 027543 FRAME: 0498 In WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Residence: Citizenship:	Nilendu G. Jani 2528 Oak Brook Dr., Bedford, TX 76021, USA U.S.
Date: 3-10-2009	Signature:
STATE OF TEXAS	§ .
COUNTY OF 7/	\$ \$ \$
Nilendu G. Jani, to me personally ki	nown as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who discussed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
ANNETTE DUNCAN Notary Public, State of Tex My Commission Expire October 13, 2010	Notary Public My commission expires: 10/12/10
Full name of second inventor:	Paul Orack
Residence: Citizenship:	Paul Orsak 5832 Meadowcrest Dr., Dallas, TX 75230, USA U.S.
Date: 3 //0 /2009	Signature: And Omes
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §
COUNTY OF TX	§ §
	when we have the personally appeared the above named vn as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who did the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Unnette Duncan
ANNETTE D Notary Public, S	OUNCAN AS COLUMN

Full name of third inventor: Residence: Citizenship:	Brian Treat 204 Victory Court, Irving, TX 75063, USA U.S.	
Date: 3-10-2009	Signature: Bread Ireed	
STATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNTY OF	9 9 9	
This Utlday of Much, 2009, before me personally appeared the above named Brian Treat, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.		
annette Duncan		
(Seal)  ANNETTE DL Notary Public, St My Commissi October 1	Notary Public	